1. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLAMNEQUS COVER COMPOMNENTS G- p ey W = TR

= i 4 513 16 I7
N ol | |




M ol F . : L, : )
IfhEL.E ibal .l.'f"t N; Description .EE;“:' :-:E:” i 7 ]::gﬁ'_
1 B1121=552=0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, Auf3 9= 1
2 B1172=552=000 FACE PLATE GASKET A8 ne9Ey 1
3 55=7111120=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 Fhred3i® 11/64=-40 L=10,5 3
L | = B1179=552=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 |TA=1250406=RD -
* ITA=1250406=P0D RUBBER PLUG B,o42/79 |kaAry 2
5 B1930=481=0A0 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM, T L L L L 1
& Bi131=481=000 NON=WOVEN FABRIC ATt IRV =Ry R ey {1
7 B1132=481=000 0DIL WICK AuF* IRV 1Ny {13
B §5=460A30%20=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2,5 B33 1/8=44 L= 2,5 1
9 55-7110510-5F  |SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 _ TREZIL® 11/84=40 L= § 1
in | = B1164=012=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 |TA=1250706=R0 -
w TA=1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG A 12/79 |FitD 1!
1M1 |* B11q7=552=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 |TA=0BOOT704=00 -
* TA=0800704=-80 RURBER PLUG A 12779 |riRD 4
12 | * B1187=552=-000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 |TA=1050504=87] -
# TA=1050504=R0O RUBBER PLUG AL 12779 kiR 2
13 D3111=481=CAD TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR ASM, TR1kA L*ony 22 1
14 §5=60%0630-5P SCREW . 9/6&=&0 Ls6& £z Qidb=4Ln L= & 3
15 B3S534=012=-000 GASKET NEU$s 2
16 B1118-481-p0no SIDE PLATE F AR 1
17 B1119=-481=g00 GASKET TERAE UL i
18 £§5-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 IWETEL* 11/64=4p L=1D,5 8
19 |+ B1189=415=-000 RUBBER PLUG D, 12/79 |TA=2101007=R0 -
* TA=-2101002=-R0D RUBBER PLUG A 12/79 (kAT 1
20 |* |B1166=552=000-A |RUBBER PLUG D,12/7% [TA=2351004=RD -
* TA=2351004=RD RUBBER PLUG A 12/T9 |rito 1
210 B1166=552=000=A |RUBBER PLUG D 12/7F [TA=2351900&=R0O = |
*  ITA=2351004=RD RUBBER PLUG A, 12/79 kit 1
2?2 B1134~4B81=000 BED OIL SHIELD ARYUE IR = 1
23 B1135=481=000 BED OIL SHIELR (8} NFYE I®*=n*2 R 1
24 £5=7110510=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 TREIRL® 11/64=40 L= § i |
25 B1127=481=000 BED IMDICATING PLATE ARYE BLESR 1 |
25 £5=015144p=CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=14 SNPHR*LE 15/646=08 L=14 i
27 B1147=555=000 PIN 27U ¥3=tY Loy 1
28 B1148-555=000 SPRING 32U F3I-tW EPuntz 1
29 B190&=4B1=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER GUARD Focrshant- 1
30 55=7110510=5pP SCREW 11/6&4=40 L=5 FRETIL* 11/646=40 L= § 2
31 B1903-481=000 TAKE=UP THREAD TEMSION LEVER FobE*s Lnt - 1
32 £5=7110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=S TREFLY 11/64-40 L= § 1
3 WP=-0LROBS6=5P WASHER 4 ,8XB,.4%0,3 E3Y*R*2 4, BXB,4X0, 1
L B1905=280=000 FRAME THREAD FYELFT Fi1=hy TEPUTS 1
35 5&=T110510=5P SCREW 11/4846=&40 L=5 FREFRI* 11 Fa4=40 L= 5 1
36 B1912=481=000 TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE Fopru ARPURSITA 1
37 B1913=4R1=000 TAKE=UUP THREAD GUIDE FoE s ARPuPS 1
38 B3148=123=000 TENSION DISC {FF2TS 15 1
319 B1914=481=000 TAKE=UP THREAD TENSION SPRING FuE*L AFPUTH ¥3=3p*2 1
&0 B1916=481=000 TAKE=IIP THREAD TEMSIOMN POST FUE L FRPLUHIYE 7 1
&1 55=7110510=5p SCREW  11/64=40 L=5 TREF2LY 11764=40 L= 5 Z
L2 B1915=4R1=000 THREAD TEWSTOW RELEASE GUINE LATCH Fubk*y LFPLTIYS o0y 1
L3 55="090410=5P SCREW 9/é64=40 L= 3,5 FRESILY  QJEL=40 Lm 3,5 5
Lt B1150=481=000=4 |CAM COVER LATCH nLnn*= 241 1
L5 B1111=481=000 SPRING nLAN*= THTN* 2 1
Lé B1112=481=000=4 |SPRING SUSPENSION RLAA*= YT pranT 1
47 55=6080320=5p SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2.5 ok 1/8=4& L= 2,5 1
LB B1111=380=000 ATTACHMENT [WHSTALLING PLATE FAYUFdxp kutigqs 1
L9 $§5=-8150310=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L= 3, FARDY 1504:-28 L=3,, 1
50 [B1112=320=000 SPRING FRUFAIE RUDTSI)N* 2 1
51 $5-6060220=-5P SCREW 3/32=58 L= 2,0 -k I/32=54 L= 2 &
52 B1103=634=F00 vHROAT PLATE NUSR (F21=PIES) 1
5% 55=7110%20=-TF SCREW 11/64-4p L=K,5 INTI2L* 11/6b4=40 L= 8,5 é
gk B1105=380=000 BED SLIDE STOPPER Anrura0uant x 1
&5 §5=7110510=5p SCREW 11/84=40 L=5 TREF2L* 11 /84=40 L= 5 Z
56 B1196=380=000 LATCH T 1
57 55=-60B0410-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 E53L 1/8=44 L= & 1
¥ B1104=380=AA0 BED SLIDE ASM, AN UfR 232 1
59 B1104=3B80=A00 BED 3LIDE Aty {13
&n B1115=380=-000 SPRING AS*ULT H* 3 {12
&1 S=4050210=5pP SCREW 3/32-g55 L= 1,9 e F ETh 3f38=848 L= 1.9 (el
62 1107=380=000 BED SLIDE GUIDE Ancusd Foats (1)
&3 E5=4060340=5P SCREW 3/32-g54 L= 2,5 e F Tf32=54 L= 2,5 (2}
B B1104=481=0A0=-A |CAM COVER ASM, hiahnt= 22 1
&5 B11046=481=000=-4 |CAM COVER hLhn* - (13
&k B1108=481=-000 CAM COVER SUPPORT ALhNn*= 1M1 (1%
&7 £5=5080210=5P SCREW 3/32-54 L= 1,9 £33 1/32=-54 L= 1,9 2y
LR B1109=481=000 SPRING NLnn*= n* 3 (1}
69 §5=4060210=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 1,9 £323e 1/32=-84 L= 1,9 {2 :
7o B1107=£L31=000 CaM COVER GUIDE hohnt= Puts {13
71 55=4050340-5P SCREW 3J3/32-54 L= 7,5 ET3Le Y/iZ2=mg Lm 2,58 (]



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS Fih SHERSE

—

37 E’A_E 35 /31 -

: Ly ;{f:"’:l‘_ 42 B
L. e —— — E'E_' ) =TT

1S

= i s 7 14

G



Ref. |Note Part No | | E. C . ) r\'g:]" .

olitie| & & | Description Eiidl - | wr |

1 MTV=70081100 MEEDLE Twx7 #11 Ny Tvx7? #11 1 1]

2 00T [ NME=-3B00007=-50 HEEDQLE 3IB:00 75 iy uY1,/8GAE 75 | 1

3 B1&01=4B1=-000 HEEDLE BAR fUFsE* - 1

4 |M01]B14N1=4B1=EN00 MEEDLE BAR NUE* - | R

g 55=T0EDs10=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 4,5 7l e 1/R=4i L= &, & { 1
| & B1419=155=000 HEEDLE BAR THPEAD GUIDE NUF*= EPyFS | 1
i 7 B1418=-552=-A00 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A NUE*= fEhT A | 1

B E1403=155=000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHIMG, LOWER NUE*= 3343k 1

9 55=R150310=-5P SCREW 15/64-2R L= 1,4 FRAAY* 15/ AL=28 L=3,4 | i
10 B1411-481=-0A0 HEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH, NUgET=9%% 93 i 1
1 §5=4090570-TP SCREW P/84=40 LEg ¥ Bl i64=40 L= & €12
12 B1414=232=000 CRANE SLIDE BLOCK n93* 3 P71
13 B1902=-481=0A0=-B |THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, FaEroaTr 22 1 |
14 55=6091210=TP |SCREW 9/f&=40 L=17 | Lo DiBL=L0 L=t E | €13
15 B1901=481=0A0=A |THREAD TAKE=UP ASM, | Faorty oI ; 1 |
16 B1901=481=000=4 |THREAD TAKE-UP FuL*y (11|
17 B190R=481=-000=-A |THREAD TENSIOHN REGULATING PLATE {FoL*zs fRF3=317 [ 1)
18 ] B1910=4R1=000 THREAD TEMSION ADJUSTING SPRING FuE*y fRFI=30* 2 | 1)
19 B190G=4B1 =000 THREAD TEMSION REGULATING STUD Fob*y fHFa=L{qu*2 [ 1)
20 55=4090470=TP SCREW 9/h&=40 L=6k [ i Qlohk=00 L= & 3 2
21 B1402=552=000=A |NFEDLF BAR BUSHING, UPPER MUE*= 7135 1
22 55=3150310=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L= 7.4 PA2S 15/64=20 L=3,4 , 1
3 B1&05=012=000 Cap | £ 1o [ i
24 Co=2020000=00 oIL WICK | Iy | 0,3
ri B1201=481=000 |MATH SHAFT R L] 1
k2 & *  |B12137=552=0A0 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTIMG PIN ASH, pD,10STE |2327 2U3=-F3-FE2 > PE -
Ze=1|= B1215=557=0A0=4 (0OIL AMOUMWT ADJUSTIMG PIN ASH, A 1O/ 2502 JU3=F3=-TUE" 2 D2 1
Eg=2[*r |RO=0291801=00 |RIUBBER RING A.150 7B [OyD® 1
27 [+ |B1224=552=000 SCREW OL,A10778 |#3532 2U3=F3=0WE" pARDS -
. B1224=552=000 ROLLER FELT [7Tht 1
29 B12n6=481=nAn COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, [wurs2Ey 72 1
3n B12n6=431=-080 COUNTERWEIGHT ASHM, JUF{2EY 22 (1)
31 55=-815%0V10=5P SCREW 15/44=P8 L=V FA2L* 15/64-28 L=T [ t1)
32 55-"681550=TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=14 The3asr  9/32-2B L=16 [ €13
33 §5=R681950-5P SCREW O/32-28 L=10 FAZS* 9732-23 L=19 | 1]
16 | RO=0442401=00 RUBBER RING ounae (13
Ig | B140B=4B1=000 HEEDLF BAR CRANK PROD NUE* = T30 (11
T4 |¢u3 B1905=-541=-B00 |MHEEDLF BEARING B FoE sy S=prf 0ok R £1¥|
17 B1903=552=000 ENMD SCREW LEFT Eavygye 1)
18 B1202=-481=000 |BUSHING,FRONT ANt e FTA%h 1 |
39 5§5=8151150-5P [SCREW 15/4&=28 L=10,5 : FAZL* 15/ /64=28 L=10,5 2 |
40 |= £1203=481=000 BUSHING,INTERMEDIATE 10,05/79 9252 thisn -
fo=1+ |B1203=4E1=000=4 (BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE A 05/7%9(905*2 thni3k 1
&1 [58=7151120=-5p SCREW 15/44=78 L=11 FREF2D* 15/&46=78 L= 1
a2 £5=147121E=5SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,77 w=17 ASIEaT D=6, 72 W=i12 2= 1
L3 55-R660810.TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 F22%* 1/4-40 L=R {2}
b b D1204=555=RBA0 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM, 993 204N 73 1
se | B12046=555=800 MATN SHAFT BUSHIMG, REAR ANL* e L0 [ 1)
L& RO=2943101=00 RURBER RIMNG QU7 | (1))
L7 B120B=52=000=A |OIL SEAL A1 = (17
LB P03 (p1270=555=R00 NEEDLE BEARING ==F*Rh N*PuULPE (2}
L9 p1231=5355=8B040 WASHER ASAE T*nr2 {2}
il :'1232"'555"Hﬂ|:| SHAP RING bt kAN . (21|
51 81217=555=000 HAND WHEEL NA®ZI* %7 I 1
52 81233=012=000 END SCREW - PASZO*LT XILPFe R | 1
53 E5=3151550=5P {SCREW 15/64-28 L=1s FAgir 1E/&4L=28 =15 | 2

| Note (;£i2} <01 ... Special order part WElE W ER S
203 ..... Selective part 1M 7 5 S




T AR (R

RIE.

3. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

(IO gﬁw

@%ﬁ@ ;
A

_
¥

15
16
13—

il

i

!

/
o =

(o




Ref. | oLe Part Mo E. C.

No§ ik b o Description 0 g O 1] i f

1 B152&~4B1=CC0 SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASH, AITFeA9v 20T o7

¢ B1532-481-C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD FI3=DY Nt RLeA

3 B1sTa=4B1=-C00 EPRING TTIFI Nt 3F

& B1s33=4R1=C00) ADJUSTING SCREW Fa=mlze

5 B1528=481=000 THREAD CUTTER T

& 55=T071110=TP |SCREW 9/64=40 L=13,5 FLES2L* 9 8&=40 L=10
! B1501=127=000 PRESSER BAR T —

8 |B1502=541=000 |PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWE®D INIT = LFATR

¢ |+ |55=7150310=5%P | SCREW 15/64=2F L= 3.4 P.11/79 [FRA20* 15/64=-28 L=3,4
10 (B1534=481=-C00 | PRESSER BAR CaAP AFIA*= FPpUTP

11 iE15§T~&H1~DAD PRESSFR Ba®R GUIDE BRACKET ASM, A9Ind =925 23

12 $5="111110-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 ThESL® 11/64=40 L=10
13 B1510=£27=-000 | PRESSER GUIDE BAR AMI ForAAd*a

14 B1505=227=000~A | PRESSER SPRING 4TI F3-tU\v e

15 E1509=227=000 | PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR IHT FI=-fUaLe
e |+ [N5=-2820R50=-5A | HUT 1/2=23 0,02/79 (B1511=-585=200
I B1511=555=000 [ NUT 1/2-28 A Q2779 [2MIFS-0Y2L* Tk

17 B35 45=552=000 LIFTIHNG LEVER E¥Po* 12

18 |SD=0630275=5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 5% 535 D= 6,35 H= 2,7
19 S0=0430301=5P HIMGE SCREW D=&,315% H=3 F*L23* nD=m 4,35 H= =
2 [B1514=552=000 LIFTING LEVER LINE E5FTY £9 uua

21 jB1817=552=000 HIMGE PIN C#FT* Uaau+s

22 IB3431=5R1=000 LIFTIMG LEVER GASKET NS

213 'E?ﬁ?;-??ﬁ-uﬂu SHAP RING ! FAT B

24 RE=pé&n0nnn=Kn EHAP BING & | En*3 ki1 &

25 B1518=5R1=0R0 HAMD LIFTER CAM ASM, | TTIFY* NL 7

2 b RO=237T1R01=00 RUBBER RING [Quz7*

g7 By520=552=000 HAMND LIFTER |THIPT* L=

28 EE=T120210=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 | 7hED2Z*  3716=-78 L= 9
29 BT412=615=000 LIFTING LEVER CONMECTIMG ROD | |E4*Py* F3F*=

30 B3414=552=000 COMNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW | lee Py 33%%= g% e
31 RE=0500000=K9 SHMAP RING 5 i [EN*3 pi7 5§

7 | B3414=615=000 LIFTING LEYER LINE, RIGHT b,a9 78 [ET*PT* UuFnaTe

Ta=1a B3474=415=-000-8 [LIFTING LEVER LIME, RIGHT (A, D9/7B LI PI* Ua70F"

3T | B3414=515=000 SWIVEL fD,09/78 [9ugsm= F*L7

33=1|= ET416=615=000=-4 [SWIVEL A D9FTE [PUme =5% 47
34 | Ep=0400801=-5D HIMGE SCREW D= & H= & D, 0%/7B |3 a2y D= & H= &
T4=1) 5D=-04"1322=-5D HINGE SCREW D=& H=3,2 A DY/TB|2* 2y D=é Hs3, 2

15 B3415=&31=000 COMMECTING ROD, VERTICAL ET Py Lot =

T4 NS=6620310=-5P HUT  3/16=%2 GR2TYE  3S16=%0

3T E43%8=481=-0C0 GEAR LOWER ASM, ety 8z

3R 35-E&660810-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=§ [ FAZu* 1/74=40 L=3

3o B130a=-155=0R0 GEAR & PIMION ASM,. UPPER t':-':'?:“l.':”',? 7o

& Bi305=092~-0A0 GEAR ASH, BRRTNIY T A* 4 0=

£1 B13h46=15%5=0A0 PINION ASH, DURTNIT Ry 3= M2

b2 B130&-~LR1=-0R0 GEAR & PINTOMN ASM, PRt ET ST

47 BI130E=4B1=0A0 GEAR LOWER{LARGE)ASM, SANT*RT S*4 23

[y B13046=155=0A0 PINION ASM, ORI EF LI= "D

L5 Bi13A1=481=000 UPRIGHT SHAFT SFLe g

&t BI3AF=552=000 BUSHIMG, UPPEP SFL*g 2748k

W7 BY30%=481 =000 BUSHING s LOWER SFz*g P45

LR £55=8151150=-5P SCREW 15/&4=28 L=10,5 FAzL* 15F&4=28 L=10,5
L9 B1E01=481=000=A | LOWER SHAFT LAy g

50 B1ANL=4R1=000 BUSHING.REAR LRL*D L0

51 $5=-8154150=-5P SCREW {5/&&=2" L=10,5 FAai* 15/7/84=2R L=10,5
3s B14%2=027=0030 niL PAD ROLLER AUE* = F=p*=G% 4 ITLE
53 C5-111121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,11 W=12 ASAEATY D=11,11 W=12 2
34 55=8650810=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FAZL* 1/4=40 L=E

5% B180%=4R1=000 BUSHIMNG,INTERMEDIATE LIAYTE ThiTh

56 5E5=8151150=5P SCREW 15/64=2R L=10,5 FERL* 15/64~28 L=E12,5
57 E18072=421=000 BUSHING,FRONT %0 FIARR

b1 55=Rig1igl=5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 PAas® 15 /g6=2R L=10.,5
59 B1813=481=000 OIL SFAL RN FTAAL FRO=0

&0 B22Pa=4R1=000 LOOPER. THREAD GUARD BUSHIMG LDE{F RIA*E*R

61 | 001 |B1sP6=481=CA0 SLIDING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASH, ABLTFYfar 7R 72

62 [001|B1532=481=C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD F3=TY N*FL*7

&% | 001]B1g3a=-481=C00 SPRING IT9IF] &

G4 [C01|B153T=481=C00 ADJUSTING SCRFW LB L

Motwe (8521 <01 ... Special arder part SR

-

2 [ ¢

e

T S T

e N e

£11

=h ] k] = ] PRI o ok

-

.
G
Rl

s
—r

.
—
[ )

(13|
(17
(3]

==k

—
b Pod mib ol = b ok Fi) =5 —k

[ R N G G s e

e

iy




4, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) =UME (1)

5 771 6 | 22
| ]

55 58 57 56 ¢







5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) %)%k (2)

32\33 35 34



H""|'H“ " Fart N | E. C | | Amt.
Mo | | & _ [rescriptian F i H : 13 5 .:C-:‘::
1 B1601=6R4=000 | FEED ROCKER SHAFT | LI
7 * B1a04=155=000 | FEED BOCKER SHAFT BUSHEING., FRAMT |0, 06/ 78] 22Uz FT4T0 [ -
2] B1404=584=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT A DS/TR|2oULT TI474 1
3 $5=-R150710-5pP SCREW  15/64=28 L=7 : PA3SY 15/44=2R L=7
4 B1656=406=000 ELSHING 90 3BTRS T IR 1
5 B1403-484=-040 FEED ROCKER ASM, Y AFe gE 5
& | 55-41218250-TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=1R E32u T/16=78 L=158 (4]
7 | B1403=352=0A0 PIN C.05/78| B1610=430=0A0 | -
| B1510=430=0A0 PIN ASH, A,OS5/78] 289897 L% 22 ! 1
A | CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICK P [ (0,12
v | 55-8620610=5P SCREW 3/16-37 L=é bAzu* 3/18-32 L=b | 2
10 | B1652=484=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED RAPR J2 27Ut A4 ; 1
11 | $5=-1080510=-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=5 b 1/8=48 L= 3 é
12 B1715=451 =000 COUNTER=SUNK WASHER | E®u15 1*n*2 .
(13 | = B1403=352=000 PIN D,05/7T8 B1610=430=-000 -
' w E1610=430=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT A ,OSFTE] Sh*= 22YS*1 Hen 1
14 BY&602-434-000 FEED BAR EEAELE 1
115 CQ=2020000=00 DIL WICK | | 143 0, 7
1& E5=-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= B®,5 | o, 06/78 55=7111110=Tp =
. §5=7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 A,06/78| FREFZLY 11/64=-40 L=10,5 1
17 WRr=0LB0855=5P WASHER &, BX3 4X0. 8 | EST*n*3 L EBXB_ LYO0. R 2
18 B1653=484=F00 | DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 79 FHUNe -
(19 §5=T111419=TP | SCREW  11/84=40 L=14 TREFFUT 11/44=4p L=14 1
20 B1&13=43L=F00 | HAIN FEED DOG T £ UL 1
{21 B1406=155=000 | FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AFVL* 7 13T 1
22 | B1713=481~0A0 | FEED RAR LINK ASM, D* A= FIUILS ULP 2T Z
23| $5=3110410=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 FA2s* 11/64=40 L=3,5 7
24 B1610=430=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT Fht= FRYFEL Lo 2
g5 CQ=2520000=00 OIL WICK il 4
26 | B4103=352=0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRAME ASH, N9AR FATIEISuP 03I 2
27 S§5=6621220-5P SCREW 3/16=32 L=1? I 3/186=-32 L=12 ()
28 B1701=481=000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT S F=r AU D i
29 BI710-481-000 BUSHING,INTERMEDIATE , L= F2UL*2 FTHid0 '
30 §5-8151150-5pP SCREW 15/64=-2R L=10,5 f FAFS* 15/746=28 L=1D,5 i
11 CQ=3030000=00 OIL HICK I 12 0,2
32 £5=-147121A=-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,77 u=17 ASAEaY D=14,72 V=12 OE 1
L 55=-8660410=-TP SCREW 1/8=40 L=& | P22 1/4=40 L=6 (2
14 B1792=155-000 RUSHING, REAR | #2U2*2 A3 !
35 | $5-3150710-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 | FA2* 15/46L=2R La7
36 | B1703=155=0A0 FEED DRIVIMG SHAFT CRAMK ASHM,, REAR DI FJUNTE NE
37 [ 55=61p1410=-Tp | SCREW 3/16=28 L=15,5 | £525 T/16=78 L=15,5 (1)
38 NS5=45680410=5P | HUT 9/32-23 BNITYE  FSTE=2R 1
39 SD=4020701=-5P HINGE SCREW D=10,2 H=T % 435* D=12,2 N=T ;
150 BI1701=634=0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM, LY et 32UnL OZ 1
&1 | | 55-B&40R10=TP | SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 | FAZ3* 1/4=40 LmB (2)
2 | | 55-2090710=5P SCREW 9/&4=40 L=V | TRTFEL"  9764=~40 L= T {2y
43 | B1708=481=000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONMECTING ROD L A= FIUTHEE 1
&5 |003| B1T12=-481-008 HEEDLE BEARING | 2= a=y*aay ArPULIe 1
Mote (x50 203 .. Selective parl 185 2F 5

10




6. DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS EEX ) Bk

11



!Iul._: l"‘*-l_

3] W
L Hr

i B e T e 1

Y, P LRy
o Bl Ml

I
"

i
o T =) O

Pl B P RS P DAY R
I - S D

L i sl M PR

L]

PR

R bl e e
=] ¥

B1&67T0=484=000
55=5110810=5pP
WP="48085&=5F
WP=0a21014=-5D
S5=4080320-50
B1&4&7=6R4=000
Bisasd=46R4=000

| B1669=484=000

E5=711gT10=5P
WP=A4LB0RS&=5P
55-T090520~TP
B164E=-6R4=000
B1645=4R4=0A0
SE=T111120=5P
HS=5110420=5P
B1&672=484=000
Bl1&&4=4LB4=000
RO=2411807=00
B1sai=4R4=0A0
55=7111410=TP
RO=7464"18201=00
B16T1=484=-040

[55=7111120=-3P

|HS=6620310=-5P
| 5D=-0640%322=-TH

BlaaZ2=5R4=000
B1ASE=SRE6=040
E5=T111&19=-TH
B1654=586=-000
55=8450710=5p
B1&65T=5L84=000
B1&461=484=000
B1659=4R4=000
SS=L0R0AZ0=TH
BI1&5T=54R4=040
Ca=3p30000~00

B164T=To4=a00=A

Description

DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK HUT
SCREW

SCREW 11/64-40 L=E
WASHER &,8X8,4X0,8
WASHER  4,2X13X1
SCREW 1/B=44 L= 2,5

FEED GRADUATIDN
FEED LEYER BRACKET
FEED STOPRER

DITFFERENTIAL
BIFFERENTIAL
DIFFERENTIAL

SCREW 11/44=4) L=7
|whSHER &, Bx8_ 4X0,R

|SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5
|POINTER

IDIFFEBENTIAL FEED LEVER ARHM,
SCREW 11/&64=40 L=10,5

NUT 11/64=40

COLLAR

DIFFERENTTAL FEED LEVER SHAFT
RUBBER RING

DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM,
|SCREW  11/64=&0 L=14&

|RUBBER RING

|[LEVER SHAFT CPANK ASM,
[SCREW 11/6&=40 L=10,5
[WUT z/16-32

|HINGE SCREW D= &,35 H= 3,7
IDIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKEER ROD
{DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH,

|SCREW 11/b64=4g L=14
|BUSHING.REAR
|SCREW 15/64=28 L=7

|COMMECTIMNG ROD
SLIDE BLOLCK PIM
CLIDE BLOCK

LCBEY 1/B=446 L=4
DIFFERENMTIAL FEED SHAFT ASH,
OIL WECK

12

L
The= OUTTUE
TE*= Lf® =2
FBREZY 11/64=40 L=R
C37* 82 4, BY8,4%0,5
CAT*N™x &, 2X13551
= F I7E=44 L=
fre= ARV
Them L =8
TE®E= AEVNE -
TRESIL® 11/64=Lp L=
ES%*h*z 4,858,450,
THEI33*  9/8646=40 L=
TH* - bE3-
(Th* = L*= 2%
TRETALY 11/ 64=40 | =
| 4N2T9F 11/ 64=40
TE*= Li*=Hl=
TE*= Li* =4t
Ll
Th*= $3=pyaFe 0z
TRESZI* 11/64=40 L=
: I.-I :-_;'h'
Fre= LAt =042 339N
IHET2Y* 11/44=40 L=
ENITYF  TH1E=3)
3% 3% D= 6,35 ?

7 En

| THE

2 2t
A T
AR Caan
27 22U

g I

= FT=ENaEE

FRadyags Az

L

- ] o
- Lot

A2 22 nFar 3

-

nA3*IE":

A

ta% g5 1/ 8=44
Farie g l] LU R io
i |

L™

i

= Pl P T )




7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS Fto i FRER

13



L

———

Mote (;£i2] <03 ..... Selective part

14

Ref [Note Fart No E | Amt. |
Per i L33 5 Description & g 1 L & .._1..::]. |
, : Rk
BE B21p1=4B1=gRpy | THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASM, TE9N* 8 nL 7= T
. 58=-3150T71p=-Tp SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 F233* 15/64=28 L=7 (23|
z S5=7080R10=5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.,5 TNUS2L* 1/8-44 L= 7,5 E
5| obz| B2103=481=008 BEARING il FILE & ARG TR Tel i |
g B2105=481=000 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVIHG ROD A 37 O9R* A 1|
& Bl1&0z5=352=0A0D PIN 2F59Eey 22 s |
? CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICK | 28z (0,13
H ss=R110410-7Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 | FA2Y* 11/764=40 L=3.8 1
2 B210&6=481=040 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVIMG RODC(R) ASH, jﬂ:ﬂﬂﬂr- B 7= 1
10 S0=0450701=TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5% H= 7 f3*a3y* D= &,50 H= 7.0 (e}
11 §5="111110=-TP SCREW 11/44-40 L=10,5 TRET2L® 11/64=40 L=10,5 | €13
T2 B2117=481=-0A0 iFURE E AFT ORIVING HQD ASW, i T ] LR | cir|

17 B2110=481=000=A | BUSHING., IPPER RARL2 AL 1
14 B2109=481=000=-A | HOUNTING RASE RIP e RRe o 1
1% CS=4152212=5D SCREW 15/64=2R L=22.0 GHIPIRRKE 15/64=28 L=27 z
14 B2111=481=000=A | BUSHING,LOWER T3 R4 T
17 $5=2150710=5P | SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 PARLY 15754=-28 L=7 | 1|
18 B21NE=4T1=000 | LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT 120 o0 1 |
19 | B2112=431=040 | SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET TRON*% HA3eIHF+ 22 1 |
20 | $5=7111110=TP | SCREW 11/64=40 L=12,5% ThEZ2D® 11/64=40 L=10,5 (1) |
21 B1&4146=232=000 | CRANK SLIDE BLOCK hiy*3 1
27 B18P7=232=000 SLIDE ROLLER STUD 0L 9 1|
23 H3=56120310-5P [ NUT  J5/16=28 6NT+YE  I/16=29 1|
24 WP=0501016=5D | WASHER 5%10.5X%1 E39*m*2 5,010 51 1 |
25 | B1715-481=-000 | COUNTER=-SUNK WASHE®R g L3 #ene2 1
26 | $5=10R0510=5pP | SEREW 1/B=44 L=S | I 52 1/B=44 L= 5 1
27 B2124=431=000 | BUSHING,REAR TR F50 T 0047 1

rg . 55=R150F10=-5p | SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FA2E* 15/64=28 L=T 1
el BE119=4R1=080 iSLTDE BLOCK ASM, i TRt F AP3*7 ZAiFAay 9%

30 55=56121220-TP | BCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 ! CFas /1678 L=11,5 (11
31 B2120=481=0A0 | FORE % AFT DRIVING ARM ASM, : pe5ORage 9% 1
32 58=56121220=-TP ISEEEH I/16=28 L=11,5 ! E3aa 3/16=78 L=11,5 (13
13 B2119=481=0A0 {PIN ! |e* yara5* ey oz 1 |
T4 | £Q-2020000-00 [OIL WICK | |29 (0,17 |
Ig {HE=6120310=58P {HUT 3/1&=2R i [6h229F  3716-28 1
36 |B2122=481=-000 | THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT i BN NAE HLE 1
17 B2123=481=000 BUSHING,FRONT i [TETA*$5* 2 21450 1
g S§=R150710=5P SCREW  15/64=28 L=7 ! [ FA2L* 15/44=28 L=7 1
39 B2125=4B1=0AD THREEAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASH, | |-1"|-1:r,',-t “Fe Aoz 1
L0 $5=6121220=TP SCREW 3/164-28 Le=11,5 i ESxe T/16=-28 L=11,5 (1)
&1 55=7090520=TP SCREW P/44=40 L= &4,cg | FLESII*  9/p4-40 L= &, 5 €13
42 B2126=4R1=0A0 THREEAD SPREACER | TrRYN*¥ 2% 1




8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS N—s% - $HRBRE

69 18

15



Mote ;351 203 ... Selective part

M 17 ER

R et :r-""-l:'[l.'! art No | . | E © | | Ami
No | &b i | Description | g i ; £ Eeq '
, S - ||
1 |B2013=4B81=000=A | LOOPER MOUNTING BASE = 5% F 1|
? 55=4152212=5P SCREW 15/46=28 L=22,0 SNOPEES Lk 15/ 4L-28 L=22 L |
3 BZ030=481=000 LOOPER L=n® 1 |
3 B2015=4631=0A0 LDOPER ROCKER ASM, L=1* 95" 2%
5 §5=4121220=TF | SCREW 3/15=28 L=11,5 525" I/16=78 L=11,5
& | B2025=4R1=000 COLLAR k=205 n5=-
7 [55=7020520=-Tp SCREW 9/44=40 L= 4,5 FLEFIL* 9/ 54-40 L= 4,5
A B2032=681=000 LOOPER DRIVIMNG LINK SET RING ; =% Ya? FZ7 1
7 | BZ012-481-000 BUSHING,REAR | K=11*UsD0 A9 5
10 | 55=8110410=-TP SCREW 11/754-40 L= 2.5 E FAZLY T1/pb4=40 L=3,.5 2
11 | B2010=4R1=0AD LODPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM, | =% Uo? 2Z
12 S5=7090910=-TP SCREW 9/44=40 L= R,S L3520t F/44=40 L= B,S (%) |
s CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 1L 0,2
14 BRONE=L81=000 TRUNWION 3o 1
15 BeO014=LRT=0A0 LOOPER CRANK COVER ASH, | 2822 npr~ 2F 1
16 CE=-4092120=5P SCREW 9/44=40 L=21,2 | ES3L* Sfeb=40 LuD1,2 (3)
7 | » B11ET=552=000 RUBBER PLUG 1D, 09/79 | TA=1050504=R0 -
f TA=1050504=R0 RUBBEF PLUG (A, 09/T9| Fary 1
18 Bp=4000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 ! {E*z=h n*r7e 0.1
19 $0=1150451=MZ COMMECTING SCREW | # 2= LR .
20 BZ00s=4B1=0A0 LDOOPER CRANK(WITH SCREW) L=R\" 2332 2% 1
21 55=-2460810=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 | FA2Y* 1/4=40 L=8 (2) |
27 B2097=481=000 LOOPER CRANK EDJUSTING SCREW | 2322 $3-pyaye (1)
23 B2021=481=-000-A | LOOPER CRANK DRIVIMNG SHAFT E=peLto 1 |
74 Bz002=481=000 BUSHING,FRONT E=i\"%*2 IT43R 1
25 55=8150710=5P SCREW 15/64=78 L=7 | FA25® 15/64=28 L=7 3 ‘
25 E1ROR=6481-000 BUSHING-INTERMEDIATE | 4857 Thi9% i i
27 55=5150710=5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 | FA22* 15/66=28 L=7 | 1 |
] C5-111121A=%H THREUST COLLAR ASH, D=11,11 W=17 | 252 k27 D=11,11 w=12 2= | i |
9 55=-03404608310-TH SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8 | FA2LY 174240 L=38 fEJ|
0 BZON4=531-0A0D GEAR-UPPER | =0* N2*Rk3 2I N3 | 1 |
719 §5=Rs5s02310=-TF | SCREW 1/&4-40 L=38 | bA22® 1/46-40 L=R (21 |
12 | 03| B20NS-4831=-0AR | GEAR, LOWER h=N® #*9= 53 0§ 2% 1
3% 55=-056804610=-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=4 ES32a* 1/74=60 L=h {21
14 B2INT=LBT1=0AD HEEDLF GUARD CAM Ay nL 2= 1 |
1 | «+ | 55=8150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 | 55=8150710=TP (12|
* | 55=83150710-TP SCREW 15/64=78 L=7 FAZL* 15/84=28 L=7 1
35 | B2302=431=000 MEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROD NYAY Oriee z
AT E5=R1904q90=5P SCREW 4q9/64=40 L=X_5 FAZS® §1/64=40 L=6,5 i
%1 B1610=430=-0A0 PIN ASM, 73739F* vy 7= ; 1
39 Ca=3030000=00 OrL WICK ! ' 1
&0 B1&10=430=0A0 PIN ASH, RGP Eey 232 1
&1 Ca=-3030000=00 OIL WICK 1u3 i
% B2303-431=0A0 LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK h=7°n*fF 227305 22 l
4T F55="991110=-TP SCREW 14/64=40 L=19,5 FREF2L 449/ 64=50 L=10,5
A H?E.':'..';"fu-ﬁll"-}ﬁ'j BEAR MEEOQOLE GUARD ROCEER FORK ASORTT Ay 29745 At
05 $5=7111310=-Tp SCREW 11/&4=40 L=12,8 7REYZI* 11/64=40 Lm12,.8
&b B2324=4R1=000 MEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT ALOn*T NUay 97397
&7 B2307=481=000 BUSHING UL ETLE-FE
¥ EE=E150710=5p SCREY 15/64=28 L=7 FAZzu* 15/744=28 L=27
59 BETI5=LB1=0A0 LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, R=2%nt4k* H*0 NE
50 Cg=-2000000=-00 OIL WICK 132
51 B2311=481=000=A| MEEDLE GUARD MULL
52 | B2L09=4B1=0A0 REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARM a5On* 7 NYSTHFr 23 i
5% | 55=6121220=-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11.5 (¥ E 3/16="8 L=11,5 1)
| 55=7020910=TP SCREW 9/44=40 L= A,5 TRETFF* 9/ be=40 L= B,S (1)
5% B2310=481=000 LOOP GHIDE =8 Bl 1
5é | S5=T090520=Tp SCREW 9/8&=40 L= 4,5 ThREF2L*  9/64=40 L= &.5 .
57 WP=0371026-SD | WASHER 3,7X7x1 E37%n%3 3,747,001 :
58 | B2IN8=481=0A0 LOOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM R=7% h*fEra7* 03 1
59 | 55=-6121220=-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 E3ayt 1/16="8 L=11,5 {13 |

16




9. TENSION & LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP CGMF‘DNENTE FEF - TFTRALME

17



0 o

—F

4 —s i
Moo L Pl —k

.
T

a4

Tl T T

4
wy B ™=

L L L
Rl — I3

fad

<

o = A B

F o N L L R

—k ¢ O CE

e e I
(a9}

B A
W B el

T

rad Pl

LA U WM M R LA LA R

- e - Y,

R = e S T

&> oo

fa gl
ot = W

.

r

Part No E C | | Amt |
- ffr II".:".:;'“"“' g gy 1] | ne SI; | _f'IH i
S— _— s k —_— —— N . L
B3103=-431-0A0 LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASH, ' 1 EF3=3 2 1|
B2314=019=000 TENSION POST HUT FFFa=0%*t = Y (13 |
B3106=481=000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING | 1F33=2 n*2 (13 |
B2312=019=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHIKG (A} R ECELES L £13 |
B3126~352-000 TENSION DISC | € F¥3=F 13 t2y |
BI1ns=481=000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST | £ RFI=ifi* = (11 |
PS=n2n0102=KH SPRING PIN 2.0X1D | 278 y~98 e 2. pE1n (13 |
E3104=Fa20=000 THREAD GUIDE ._-"'-""I'b‘;:'l"_-'""_ BT 013
B3103=481=000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION CONTROL PLATE | Y31 FFA=3 POTLLD 1)
B3101=4R1=000 TEMSION CONTROLLER INSTALITHG PLATE | THFI=2 bUPrIt o (1)
55=T110?10=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 | TWE32D* 11/64=40 L= 7 3
31 =481=000 LOOPER THREAD TEWNSION RELFASE LATCH L3 F k4 1
E5=0110420=THF IHEF‘!EH 11/66=540 L& C33a* 11/ 64=560 La &8 1
B3135=481=0R0 | LODPER THREAD RELFASE SHAFT ASM, | yafhpanss a3
B3135=431=000 LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT | 52 F THdi=3 | 1 |
| D371 3b6=531=CA0 TEMSINH RELEASE ARIt ASH, | YBTPINALmT 9T 7I i 12
| M5 =46110310=-5P HUT 11/64=40 [ 6NFTYE 1T/ 6b4=40 €13
| RO=0374001-00 RUBBER RING gyzae 013
8157¢=552=-000 OIL SEAL RING (29T 2* 2 Fdh=k 5
03130-481=CA0 TENSION RELEASE ARl ASW, | anqp 2095 2% i
£5=6110710=-5p SCREW 11/464=40 L=7 i T (1)
pI110=-4R1=CO0 TENSINHN RELEASE SHAFT ThIks L+ 7 3
Ej‘lzﬁ—&n‘l—tc‘u} SPRING EReFae 1] anFE [\ 3 . P
D3133=431-C00 SUSPENSION BRACKET ETEPAT UuIaFE rane ! 1
SE=T110710=5P SLPEW 11f55=40 L=7 TRESILT 1175450 L= 7 i 2 :
B3115=-481=000 TEMSION RELEASE SHAFT SPACER fF2Rd ™ 7075 | 1 |
B3114=431=000 SPACER(A), FOP INSTALLING PLATF frFS=L RUYTIL S N5= A I 1]
BE3117T=431=000 |[SPACER{B) » FOR INSTALLING PLATFE {r¥FT=y RUTERE S 7%= [ | 1
§5=T112420=-5P [SCREW 11/784=40 L=?4 FILEFRIT 11/ 66=4D L=24 | 1
£5=T111410=5P [SCREW 11/64=40 L=14& FRETFL* 11/64=40 L=14 1
RE=0&00000=K0 [SMAP RING & : EN*S P 6 ;
B3120=481=000 INEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELFASE LATCH A4 T2 1]
55=56110420-TP SCREW 11/646=40 L=4& E3za 11/ 66=40 L= 4.8 1 i
B3102~451=0A0 [NEEDLE THREAD TENSION ASH, | e PIT 1
BE3126=012=000 | TENSION DISC | fFFa=54%3 (2) |
83104481000 |LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST | frFI=bi* - [ €13 ]
BZ3Na=-019=000 [TENSIOM THREAD GUIDE | {F¥T=s Pt i (1) |
BE319¢=4R21=-000 HNEEDLE THREAD TEWSIOKN GUINRE PLATE I EFI=T PLUTAAT [ {13:
B3 10 =4R1=000 TEWNSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE (THFE3=D FUNFI o [ €13 |
B3107=704=000 TEMSINN DISC PRESSCR TuRE |#3-203 2v1 [ €12
BI129=012=A00 TENSION SPRINMNG (TH¥I=2N*F A | €12
B3119=771=000 TENSION HUT L ECEraL (13
B3120=-]25=000 TENSIAM DISC STOPPER fEFI=LTTF NAFIb® A (1)
[B3122=4231=000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE fFP A 3
1§5=-7110510=-5pP SCREW 11/65-40 L=5 ILEF2LY 11/64=-40 L= & 1
B2201=481=000=-A |LOOFER THREAD GUIDE S84 kP 1
55-1110710=5P SCREW 11/64=40 La? I T3 11/764=40 L=T 1
B2202=481=000 LOOPER THREAD GUINE TUSE i LALE RBP=hy 1
B2210=481=0A0 ILOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASM, ' NLfr?ate 2% | 9
B2203=481=000 ILOOPER THREAD GUIDEC(R) | LALFPHTT A 17
55=56080320=5P SCREW 1/8B=44 LE 2.5 : ES35 1/8=48 L= 2.5 €13
B2218=481=000 CAST=0OFF WIRE (hLfk 24P= 1)
55=6080410=-5P SCREW 1/R=44 L=§ | e 1 FE=L& 7 D=t (2) |
WP=0371026=5D WASHER 3, 7M7X1 fcasen a2 3, 7x7,0%1 | €23 |
B2217=481=000 THREAD GUIDE STOFPER SPRING [ne frPots FLan*z [ €13 |
55=4080%20-5P SCREW - 1/A=&4& L= 2.5 =1 EL 1/8=44 L= 2,5 [ ¢2)
B2214=481=000 THREAD GUIDE SPRING ’ InaL fFPuTS vz | (13
[B2214=481-000 THREAD GUIDE STUD NLAkL*? | (1)
INS=5110310=-5P HUT 11/76&6=40 ' ENOTUE 11/ 54=40 (13
(B2213=4R1=000 CAST=-0FF PLATE i InLRYs 1)
B2212=431=000 LOOPERF THREAD GUIDE-RIGHT 1 |DE AFPaTL Z4* (1%
82211-481=-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE.LEFT e TEPITL pasy £1)
82215=L81=000 COLLAR Ihe TFPTE HF= €2
55=-6081210=5P SCREW 1/8=54 L=12 £33 1/8=58 L=12 (1) |
EE=T110%10-5P SCREW 11/84-60 L=5 ;?i.-'ti-?i-" 11/64=40 L=5 2
B2Z220=481=0A0 LOORPER THREAD TAKE=LUP 33k hL 22 1
B2225=481=000 [SCREW SF4F NLEAZL® 1

b .. ur Fasime

18




plles

10. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Ref |5 ote Part N E O B Amt
Mo |, i -3 & I ST m ol i E L s !;_{E;l'
1 B3526=552=040 OIL RETURN TURE ASY, NoY1T T1wr OF 1
2 BIST9=2F&=000 TIL FELT PRESSER NuipIm P hiddT 1
7 D35Xa=-555-A00 OIL RETURN TUBE PEFSSFT PIATF HuUZ=n® 7% I4I 1
4 55="110710=-5P ECREW 11/54=50 L=7 TREFEL* 11/56=40 (= 7 1
5 B3534-155-000 PLIINGFR p ol FLAESN 1
& B1214=03R=0300 PLINGER SPRING JEEuLeha. rpen 1
¥ SE=1110401-112 COMNECTING SCREW FI=FPLOT SR 1
E Rig30=-555=0N0 OIL STGHT WTIHDOW FI*S3E" 1
(=1 RO=1952401=030 RIIBBES HIMNG ouLae 1
10 BEIge1=LR1=000 QIL PUMP SHAFT P LR 1
11 C5-97%0418=TH THEUST COLLAR ASM, D=7 94 W=y AGARSY hs T ,04 W= 5 9= 1
12 55-2070410.5P SCREW 9/6&.4N0 L= 3.5 FARL® VEL_L) (=TT (23
1 C5=07211010=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, [=7,94 w=1Q A3AbAY D= 7,94 wEid o= 1
1 §5=3110520-TP SCREW 1176440 L= 4.5 FAIE® 11/64=40 =4 5 €23
e BIssO=4R1=000 RUSHING C R LR £ 3
14 BISHT=451=000 LUBRICATING QIL PHMP $1=1 ®e o003 1
17 B35 0L =105%=000 FILTER SCREFEHN onFz 1
. Bisni=1pz=-300 OTL PUMP FRAMF *¥1=3 HPuFTS a4 1
19 55-40R1210=-5P S5CREW 1/A=44 L=12 (o F T 1/8=44 L= 7
0 Bigho=122=000 DIL GUHARD $1=3 E257° PITSIN 1
71 BISNZ=122=000 OIL PUMP COVER ¥l=1 3°u7% 73 1
A BISAT=LRT1=000 IMPELLER AdTaL*Aa 1
Eg SE="113110-5p SCREW 1174=40 (=31 FLEFIU* 11/ 84=40 L0, 0 3
24 WP=0480000=5D WASHER & gXAXD, 5 E3Toh*x &, "a3X".5 2
75 BignZ2=L31=000 QIL PUUP TMSTALLIMG COLLAR RSS90 n5a 3
E RI511=122=000 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SLEEVE LR b L T i LV 1
7 Ri%T2=127=000 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SCREW A2 T4 20 1
2B BE%13-4R&=000 MATH SHAFT OIL PIPE b= Rt B I e L 1
n e BI92v=415=000 RIFBBEE JOINT FI=1 Ne A3 "Ee T 1
e B3536=112=000 NDIL WICK HOLDFR yHREL D 1
31 S5="11071 050 SCREW 11 h4=50 La B.5 TRETFFLT 11564-50 L= R.5 1
12 B3R i=401=0040 GFAR NJL PIPE N7%iu?d $1=3 N 772 1
71 BZaS7=771=000 GIIDE F=2"h PuT4 1
T4 55="110710-5p SCREW  11/&4=540 L=7 TREFFL™ 11/gé=40 L= 7 £
1x BIS54=431-000 HALDER N?* %7 #3=1 A°{7° g7 1
T4 BISP1=421 =000 ZEI*2 £1-3 P40 1

19



ooy =R
11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS I,
?Fﬂ] 21
0 F“—j e
U
25
Ref |Nute Part No ) E C E
Mo | it & Dezcription 95 4 O Fi | £
1 BB217-481-0A0 |0OIL RFSERVOIR ASM, [ [P7° 38" 4 22
2 BAZ1T7=431=000 OIL RESERVOLR l?i“fi“j
3 B3219=421-0AD SUPPORTING PLATE AGM, [P2*33% 4 ML 23
L EE=6150750=5N SEREW “15f64=28 L=&,.5 =F 15 64=28 L= &,5
5 E5=6T4L1010=5P S5CREW 3J/7R=F8 L=14 e S 3fB=28 L=10
& GE219=125%=-0040 DIL DRAIN CAP GASKET { NT2PT2T e
7 BI&70=-552-0A0=-A |KNFE PRESS ROD ASH, | EHRPF gyl 2 00E
A E3420-552=000 KENEE PRESS ROQD P A
[+ BRL2T=-122=000 EMEE PRESS RODM MOUMTIMNG BRACKET EY &R ST I DFYRERETY
10 SE="1R2010=5H SCREW 9/%2=20 L=20 SN2 EE F/R2=30 La?n
11 BI4Pe=-552=000 THRUST RING ETeFF 332* 7 X3REDY
12 | BIL24=-552=000 |xMEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER Ere Pt ASTUOTS A
i3 BE47g=552=000 ENMEE PRESS ROD LIFTIMNG LEVER CHEPIE ThrT TR
1& | 55="151220=5¢ SCREW 157/44-78 L=1¢ GNFE*LE 15564="8 L=12
15 | 55="181540-5R SCREW 15/ /a4=28 L=1g ENZE*LE 15/84=25 L=15
14 | HE=5150430=-5FR HUT 1g5/a6=28 SNFTUEF 157 H4=23
17 §5=2153010=5R SCREW 15/64=28 L=30 PA2e* 15/64-28 L=32D
18 S5="152080=5F SCREW  15/64=28 L=19.5 Fixzr® 15/64=28 L=12,5
19 NS=6150430=5R MUT  15/64=28 &NPTYr 15/764=20
20 B3429=-552-000~-4 |SPRING Ey*Pa* ASTLAT N2
21 * BI&1=052=04A0 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, D,10/78[B3542T=533=200
A B3&21-555-000 KHEE BPRESS LIFTER ROD L B I B e -
22 B3228-125=qgn0 OIL RESERVOIR MAGHET LR
23 B3419=552-0A0 ENEE LIFTER PLATE BROD ASM, - ETrPF AFL0 O 2E
34 BE3419=122=000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD { ET*PF 2F S
25 BE430=5%2=0A0 ENEE PRESS PLATE AGM, ETVRPFLI | OE
& BI431=-55%2=gnpn=A |XMEE PRESS PLATE COVER EH*PTA AN =
27 ES=2441120=CP SCREW  1/4=40 L=10,5 GNAB*ME 1/4=40 L=12.5
| —

20

B £ MR

i




12. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) HRUKEME (HiiEXEa)

S

Ref |Nole Part Mo | E O . .&mr.-
Mot S description 2 0 o .
- J i T ¥ b

1 BI3N1=481-040 THREAD STAND AW, {EFTY=F 7% 1
) BITA1=LR1=000 SPAOL BEST ROD AS'Y, A NESTI S RATR" T 72 1
x BIS97="n&=000 HUT £15 frITRH*= B2 TIE (4}
L WP=1702400=50 HASHER 17X30%7,.6 E3emtx 17E30X™ .6 {3}
g F33N4=-555=00N1] THREAD GUIDE STORFBER PLATF TEITLET TS FAg4"7 (11
# AEZZT=F24=001 THREEAD GUIDE B TEFT TEPLTH A [ 21
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUPKHER CAP TRETE"= HI* 3% 4 (11
2 R3304 =706=0N0=4 | THREAN GUIDE ARM HALLF® TRPITAIT ShI* - (1)
¥] GH=g052700=5C SCREW M5 L=27V ES2&* 1540, R L=27 (1}
10 HE=a050000=5C HIIT M5 ANt (13
11 B3319=4A1=000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWESR fRFFAEP0TA i1}
12 BIFNS=T0&4=0N0=4 |5PNOL REST RON JO°HT fHRFEY = Ut T (1)
13 SH=-6041410-5C SCREW M&4X0,T L=14 £33 45%0,7 L=1= {21
14 NM=6040000=58  [HUT 44 BNITUE M 4ED.7 S
1% B3312=-012=-000 SPOOL VIBRATINN STOAPPFR ThIE FLbeg (23
14 B33NS=012=000 SPOOL PIN {EIF ITE - (21
17 WP=NEA0R60=8F WASHER 5,8K17%0,% EFTenT 2 5,46X12X0.R (21
- WE="521010-KH SPRIHNL WASHER S, ER 21 PR B B L I SN {21
15 NE=-41237821=5E NUT  3/14-23 A27TUE Fi15=28 2
an | B3311=012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHMION TR7%# 277" (2}
f 211 B3303-T04=000 SPOOL REST TrFF 97 TR (23
27 SM=T050R13=5E SCREW MSX0,8% L=f GNFE*LE M5K2.3 L= D (2)
21 WS=N5721010=KH SPRING WASHER S5.7¥F,7¥1 neatent: o S,2x0,.2%1 (2)
24 WP=N520856=54 WASHER 5,2X9,.5%0,6 E3T*L*2 5,2X9,5%0.6 (2]
25 PEINF=555=A10 BRACKET TFRF A%Re 4 (1)
PE SM=T0610R0=5E SCREW Mé L=10 GRIFETRE MA L=1D (1)
7 WE=16LT202=KP SPRING WASHER 16.4%26,6X%,7 N*3TEN*E 16, 4X76.6XT, 2 (1}
28 833711=704-000-4 [5P00L REST ROD, LOWER TRETE* = 27 (1}
1 MAD=11532000 STAPLF A=+ ATUIN t1)

]

21



SILICON OIL LUBRICANT UNIT & BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS,
TALARE~NLEFAHA—FE (BAGECHES)

e | i
s _i:‘b-. H‘x"__-.\_. L 12
LA L o
& £
F L Pl o =
f N .I_.. r ._|_ 1.5
{ﬁ E ..'. F &
; (o) LA S P | RO
[ B e i i I}
5 === @ [d A SN )
:N; I?;P T r H et
: & LI b | =5
1 ﬂ"-“’lh | | T, | b y .
L | J 4 ——"

[ Mo
E
. : .
|t
| 8
’ L S -
| INTIEE
' I-"'.;_l_'!-_:- \.‘
ey iz y
s ¥
f
H S ol 22
323 1
iF G +- = |
HI"":.\_ _::.\__
Rl e
e
— a7
ﬁ”‘*wi--J 8
Part No T e c | N
an F Dheser 1pErmn | = ¥ ) q | 12l j
= . — | ) 1
B11461=481=0R0 SILICONE NIL LUBRICAMT ASH, 1iLJT=% O 1
B1161=481=000~-4 |[SILICON OIL CASE : TALDT=3
B81117=552=000 RUSBER PLUG P+ £pue _
B11466-4R1-000 SILICONM OIL FELT IALY #¥1=-7I6 (2]
| E1142=481=-000 SILICOM OIL FELT IALYITRk (s
B11467=481=000 | SILICONM THREAD GUIDE IALSTEPITA L 1)
! | B1168=431=000 SCREW | TALSTEFPITS FAdzs ,
a [50-0640231-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 2.3 {3* >33 b= 4,35 H= 27,3 :
b WZ=1641510-KP JAVED WASHER &, 4¥11x0,3 TER*8Y*n*2 6,4X11,0%0,3 (1)
10 BE2T0=-LR4=-0A0 BELT COVER ASM, NS L BRR - BT ;
| BE230=555=000 BELT COVER & [ neprnne =31 1)
2 BE231=03B=000 EELT COVER SINRE PLATE ! AR - 22 (11}
1% | 55=T110510=5p SCREW 11/84=40 L=5 FHES2 11/64=40 L= 5 '3
i BE233=555=000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ' neRE At = LFI- (1)
15 55=T110%10=5P SCREW 11/é&&=40 L= /.5 ThES24* 11/66=40 L= 8, i
14 §5=7150940=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 FLED2L* 15/64-78 L= 9 2
17 | WP=0421015=5D0 WASHER &,2X13X1 ! | E39*8*2 &4,2%13%1 {27
15 E--E-ET?-LE-'-.-E”['I BELT CQOVER AR ERN® - "
) EE235=038=000 BOTTOM PLATE AR LRSS T
0 §5="110510=-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=s JRETFFY* 11/8&=40 L= §
21 WP=0501014=5D | WASHE® s5x10,5%1 | ragepea 5, 0X10,5%1 %1
SK-3482500-5C HOODL 5CREW D=4,8B L=2g { TNEFEI*  N=L, 8 [=2C 2}
WP=0501014=5C WASHER Sx10.5%1 F3MR R g (XN, 5¥1 £39




14, S060 GATHERING ATTACHMENT SUB0 c 47 F v F A b
5061 INTERMITTENT GATHERING ATTACHMENT S061 MIRES 57 vF X2t

23



24

Rot [N Part No E. | dmi
M iE i [ esrraplicon 2y b £ ¥, | EHJ
« | o1 MAS=0&00T10AD PRESSER FODT ASHM, ITI 7= (LA 7) 1
? EE=f0&0T10=5P SCREW 3/32=5§ L=2.R FIZIL* R SI0=gg LmP ® : 1)
| 02| MAS=0&1000AD IHNTERHMITTENT GATHEPING LUNTT DYy EA* Py tay Az : 1
4 MAS=0a0000A0 GATHERING UHIT |3 try=3 2% [ (1)
r, MAS=040010RN PRESSFR FNOT ASM, (FINGER GIIARD) |11 73 (E7* 4T TR
& HAS=06018000 STITEH GUIDE (GATHERING) lo*3-%* (EF*4) i il
7 A11%2=001=000 PRESSER FOOT SCREW lan1r Fazoe SR
& HAS=04002000 IMATN FEED DOG {GATHERING) !a1r?un' {3y [ ¢1)
| = HAS=04&003000 |DIFFEPENTIAL FEED DOG (GATHFRING) F3222un* (E XUy (11}
g lly HAS=04017000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT WIRE | 7T I0A = | (19
11 WP=Nz305%00=0E WASHER 3, 3X6KD .5 E3t*8*x =z UL, 0¥0,.5 [ ¢2y |
12 §5=60R0710=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 4,5 | E52ie 1/8=44 L 4,5 | (23
13 MAS=0&005000 FRONT PRESSER FOOQOT ARM :?I1111?“ | €13
14 MAS=0400&000 [FRHLT PRESSER FOOT | fI3%I | €13
ix £5="090710=-5pP | SCREW 2/84=50 L= &, Y o B TR 9iGe=40 L= A8 {2}
14 55=R15%0710=5P SCREW 15%/44=P8 L=V FAxa* 1578428 |=7 | 13
| 17 MAS=060160A0 TAPE GLIJDE ASHM, | 7=3FFu¥q 2Z | (11
ila B15&0=5431=R00 :TﬂPF GUIDE | F=22FoTd [ €12
10 55=T0M0T10=-5P | SCREW %/64=40 L= &8 ThESF» Qiab=4D L= H B | 1)
70 55=-31120540-5p | SCREW 3/16=28 L=5.4 | Thaue T/16=78 L= 5,4 [ ¢2)
1 MAS=0&800&000 | FROMT PRESSER FOOT BASE TIXNTI A (1
77 | 55=-"110710=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 (=7 ThEFFL* 11/64=47 L= 7 [ (1)
73 §5-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 | TREF2L* 1176440 L=10,5 | t2)
e WP=ALA0854=-5P | WASHER & Rx8_4%0,7 |EF¥*R* % 4 _BXR_4X0.5 ‘ (21
2s HAS=0400R300 | FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT | LTI D i
26 HAS=0&007000 | FROMT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT RUSHING | Fzdn1ae s 2% [ (1)
EF MAS=0&002000 | FRONT PRESSER FOOT SPRING | FTavTa" 2 | £43
24 C5-072031C~-5H | THRUST COLLAR ASHM, D=7_ 724 W=R ASEARAY D= 7,24 W= 8 92 [ €17
29 S5-7110710-5P | SCREW 11 /6460 LT ThEIFS 11/64-50 L= 7 | {27
10 HAS=0&01T50AD [ NEEDLF THREAD RELEASE LATCH ASM, OO P [ €11
11 55=T111110=-TH | SCREW 11/ 64=40 L=1D,5 FREF2L* 11/64=40 L=10_5 [ 1)
T3 MAS=0a0T14000 FLIFTIKG LINK | TIANIPYE Lo : (1)
Th BI3&1a=552=000 COMMECTING ROD HINGE SCREW | EM*Ph= INER - G ane Ltz
LA RE=0s00000=K0 ISHA? RING g LER* 3 47D 5 [ 123
ig MAS=0/0120A0 !FRHHT FRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARH AL45HM | ST TG A= (=T
14 55=21107s0=5pP | SCPEW 11/a4~40 L= &.5 | FAZD* 11758440 L=4&,5 {27
iT MAS=-Da013000 {LIFTING LEVER | FIAMIPT™ L= {17 |
38 50=07"10g51=5p HINGE SCREW O= 7,94 H=10.5 | 3* y2y* b= 7,94 H=10,5% {11
3 MAS=04011000 LIFTING LEVER BASF | FIXTIPT* I 1 (11 |
&1 55=-"110%10-5p SCREW 11/7a4-40 L= &A,5 { TRERFL® 11/84=40 L= 8,5 (23
43 WP=04R0AS4H=5R WHASHER 4 BXH 4X0 8 | E3* R 4 8X3,4%0,0 (21
L2 HE=-41460520=5P [ HUT  1/4=24 | &HFTUr 1F76=-24 (113
LT | 202 MAS=-061210A0 | INTERMITTEMT GATHERIKG PERAL UMIT | huys) Eaeeitag AT {4 |
L4 | 202 MAS=0&10300N | PEDAL SHAFT SIIPPOST PLATE | no gy L agyyT {27 |
bt 202 MAS=-0&T0R00D !FED#L SHAFT.LEFT !W“ﬂhi"ﬂ CE 2= {1
G | #02| MAS=046110000 EPEDAL SHAFT SPRIMNG iﬁbguﬂvﬂ e % {13
47 | 02| WP=0501016=-5C  JUASHER 5X10,.5X1 | E37*n*2  5,0X10,5X1 (&)
4B | 02| SK=3482500=5C | 00D SCREW D=4,8 L=?5 THEIRI* D=L A L=2E (&) |
0 | 402 MAS=0810%000 PEDAL SHAFT JODINT [ A2 QHL* D e F it
50 { #02| 58=2150860=5P SCREW 15/64=2R LaR | 677F* L 15/64=08 L=" (&)
51 | 202 | 83&13=227=000 | SPRING SUSPEMSION { E* Py UIaTe Nrxhiroeg {2}
2 | 02| MAS=06101000 | SPRING | Tr® == 2 {13
o | @02 | MAS=06102000 !]HTEHMJTTEHT ARM | T af=2"F bk a7 1)
54 | 02 55=-F110F10=5p | SCREW  11/464=40 L=7 | TREFF™ 11/64=40 L= 7 (1}
| 55 [ 202 MAS=0&T1040AD !CHHHECT[HG ARH ASH, | %2 94 LoyunFe oz (13
5 & 02| 5D=0920321=5D | HINGE SCREW D= .87 H= 3.7 { A%y o= Y 20 He F.2 {1}
07 | 02| HS=4160520=5P HUIT 1 4=24 | GNZTYE  1/046=24 [ €13
-8 | ©02|SD-0640323-TP  |HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 K= 3.7 54520 D= 6,35 H= 3,2 | @
gq | 202 | NS=5620340=5P HUT X/14=32 &2 TS 3 f16=30 | {2}
g0 | 202 MAS=06106000 FEDAL SHAFT LINK A RREY T iy ] i (1)
51| ©02 | MAS=0610700N ;PFEAL SHAFT,RIGHT SRRt (ZE*) | (1}
67 | 202 | RE=1900000=K0 | SHAP RING 9,0 [En*2 kin 9 (2}
| 62| 202 BB151=771=040 PEDAL ASM, | 2#Pa5= ~eqey oz {1
G4 |02 BE151=FF1=000 PEDAL [ Znpta= n® g4y 13
‘;3 A2 BE152=7T1=000 PFEDAL MAT Bl Sl {11
| &6 | >02]BE1S3=771=000 PEDAL CONHNECTIMG ROD | w25 gumg i1l
| &7 | *02|DB113=555=R00 PEDAL BUSHIHG FILF Iy {2}
a8 | 202 | 0DB114-555=-R0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKFT FEARERY kY § (]
iﬁ? S02 | SH="0%2023=5E SCREW ME L=20 dhAE*RE ME 1=27 : (&7
70 | 02| WP=-08T1402=-5E WASHER &,7X1RX1,6 EST*h*2 B,TK1B,0%1.6 | (&)
11202 | WE=-NB514610=KR SEPRING WASHER R.46X15%1 .4 Mn* 3T *mrax A &X15,0¥1 .4 | &l
77 | 002 | NM=60R0T21=5E MUT HF GRFTYE ME | 22
72 | C02|AB125=230=00NE PEDAL ADJUSTIMNG PLATE JEAR ¥FITpA Elia
T | POZ| SH=T0481 203 =5E SCREW M& L=l LN2H%"EE HA L=12 R
F5 202 | WE=N621210=KR SPRING WASHER &,.2X11.4K1.2 N* 3 ney & _2X11 . 4&%1,.2 [ 23
P& | 202 | WP=0471016=5E WASHER & FX13X¥1 lE3Y*n=2 &, 7"¥1%_0%1.M | (2]
740288173 1=019=000 CHAIN %Y | BRI
TR | OD2BEB1T3=019=-000 5 SHAPED HOOQK 5h*3 hrat | L2l
Mote (2321 01 .. Special order part 158 % I
02 ... For 3061 exclusive parts 06 |9 B 20 A




15. EXCHANGING PARTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

ZRBL (BHIEXEL)

(1) THROAT PLATE FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS (4)

AR

(2} FEED DOG (REVERSE TEETH) FOR STRETCHING

i & ()

(3] PRESSER FOOT FOR ATTACHING GATHER

—H e 5t rAiEx

e
I

ACCESSORIES (Pl

1]

| B9175=123=000 [STLIC?™ OIL LUBRICANT ASM, (3Xocc) |

Ret | Mane .l:'-:lr'. Mo . . - SRR ! At
Hll_ ;8 ﬁ:—. ﬁ '-H":';-.rl‘lil.!""' A ) e -|| da t HE’q-
L] E-.“.:rq i f{=|lr'
(1)
1 |B1173=a34=RN0 | THROAT PLATE | | nufa €AF 1= | 1
(2)
1] |B1673-404=CN0 IGTFFERENTIAL FFED DN i FERFIURT |
| (3)
i B15 M &=4T4=N4AD PRESEFR FNOT ASH, 19+ A= uyrey 27 1
7 55=5060%10=5p SCREW R/37-56 L=2,0 FRE2L% RSN T=54 =27 {11
3 BIG74=4T4=NF1 PEESSFR FNOT ASH_ (FILGER nRUaRn) 194 E3augy+=g 22 1
. §5-5060310-5P | SCOFW 3/32-56 L=2,% kb S it S e o
(4)
|T2Los-% (3acCC) | 1

25




MUMERICAL INDEX QF

olL TUBE
gp=4000000=00

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B’

E1103=4E4=-R00
BE1103=4B4=-FOO
B1104=3R0=-2A0
R11Q&4 =B 0=A00
E1105=-280=000
B1108=280=000

B 106=L81=NAD-A
Bl 10&=4BT=N00=4

R1107=3R80=000
BE110T=aE1 =000
R1108=4581-000
B1109=581-000

R1110=481=000-4

R1111=-320-000
E1111=L81=000
B1112=-380-000

B1112=481=000=A

BET115=%80=000
BE11T=5852=000
B1T1R=4R1=000
BYT19=481=000
BTTZ21=55%2=0A0
Bi12d=552=-000

|R1130-481-0A0

B1131=481=-000
B1132=481=-000
E1134=481-000
B1135=L81 =000
BI137T=64RT=000
B114T=555=000
BT114EB=55%=000
B1161-581-0B0

E1161=681=000=A
|[B1162=481-000
|B1164=012=000

E11466=LE1=000

B11o6=55¢=000=-4
B1166=552=-000=4

B11467<481-000

(BT 14R=LET=000

R1179=552=000
B1187=552=000
B1187=552=000

[B1187=552=000
[R1189=515=000
[B1201=4R1-000

R1207=481=-000
R1203-481-000

B120%=-4B1-000=4

Ri206=5481-0a0
Bl1204=LE81="1B0

RY20E=552=000=4

BI1213=552=0A0

BI1213=557=NA0=A

R121d4=058=001
R1217=555=00D
B1224=55%2=000
R 26=55¢=000
R1233=012=000
R1301=4B1-000
B1302=552=A010
B130%-cE1 =000
BE1505=012=040
B1306=15%%=0A0
B1306=155=0AD0
E13046=155-080
R130R=4E1=NAD
R130R=LE1=NBD
R1308=-4B1=-0C0
B1&01=4RT1=FOO
R1401=4R1=000

R1&E07 =S 5¢=000-A

R1&05=155=001
R1&05=352=NA10

25

.
ok

"3 M) Ped P Mk Pl P Pl Pk B B M Pub P Bl B My

Td Puk Pod
o Mg O B Mp M M Pl B P P B Pudl ™ B B P B AU A A g S gk S B

F O S S S

I~

-

Qe O O OO O Ok O O R

-

10

I .

i L Rl = —h L] = el L LAl R

5 —a

—t el L i o e ok o b o ok R oA

a

i i —k —k —k

b bl b ]

=

b M Pl M P P NG PR P = L ) 8

-

ROPG Pl Pl Pl Ll LAl LA LA LA L LAl L s LA TR M Pl e

-t

)

£ 8

A1403=%57=NA0
21403=152-000
R1405=n12=-000
A14L0R=LB1 =000
R1411=481-0A0
B1414=-732-000
R1414=732=000
R1618=552=A00
B1619=155=000
B1632=02T =000
R1501=127=000
B1507=541=000
PISOS=22T=000
E1507=481-NAN
RISQG=227=00
AR15%10=P27=N00
21511=555=000
R1515=55%7=000
R1516=552=000
B1517=552=-000
F15T1R=5/T=000H1
A1520=5582=0010
§1522=-552=-n00
B1523=2246=000
B1524=6E1=CA0
152 4=4E1=CC0)
1524 =LE4-DAD
R1524=4R4-NE0
R152R=LBT =000
21532481 =-C00
B15372=481=C00
B15%3=LF1=-C00
BR1533=4LR1=000
R1534-LB1-C00
E153a=4B1-C00
R18%a=4B1-C00
B1560-431-R00
B1&01=4E4=N00
B1407-4E4-000
B160%=LR4=NAD
B1604=155=000
R1404=155=000
B1404=LE4 <000
B16086=684 =000
B1&07=4B4-000
B140T=4R4-000
B140R=-4B4-DA0
R1609=4B&=000
R1&10=430-0A0
R1&10=430=-0A0
Bia10=430=0R0
B1610=430-0A0
BT1&T0=430=000
F'.&.]ﬂ—:’.‘_’il’l—-"ﬂl’l
R1610=-484=0A0
B1617=141=000
R1613=484=F00
B1614=4B84=000
E1615=LR4-000
B1&17=LEL=000
B141R=LBL4 =000
B1419=S555=0010
R1620=681=000
R1621=555=N00
B1&Ze=5%0%=0010
BiI&2T=555=NA0
B14&23=555=000
|R1625=-555=000
R1625=555=000
[R1426=555=000
[R1627-555=NA0
[R142K=555=000
[R1629=4F4=NAD
E1630=684=000
163 1=4E4=000
|IB1632=55%=000
E1633=4R&=00D

L= =

[

|5

- A
-

B1634=555-N00=R

R1634A<5R8T-RO0

— |

.
L,

o o

ol b Ll L L el Ll Ll Lad bt Lal Ll Pl Pyl '\J'"‘\J'\J“‘w-""‘w-'-\-l"'u‘

T

=)
=

£
]
G
B
[
]
&
&
& )
4 E i_‘l|
& L
& 3
é 7
75 15= 3
e i%= %
%
& 3
(3 3
& 3
& T
& x
& *
& 3
g 14
10 5
10 5
10 o
10 5
10 5
10 ]
| '
o &
" &
A A
] L
10 g
10 5
s .
18 .
10 5
ol 4
o] &
8 4
a &
A 4
- &
b [
o &
E A
B A
A 4
Fid &
a2 4
A &
a &
B &
i 4
2 &
a2 &
8 &
g &
] i
B &

26

-k T3 Lab "

i
A =

& =)

- P e i I
Jd = LW "R L =D

ed
b -]

4N

bk P .
—

il
= I R B B B

A Ll L LA LA
a et |

S

&
Y|

e o

-

e
Tl 54ab=L84 =000
B1ALT=704=000
R16&4F=161=-0010
Bl E51=LR4=-0AD
B16578=6E&~-000
B1&453=£6B&=C00
BI&5T=4LRL=FO0
R1ASA=LAL=D0D

m
- -
1

A1656=4

R1GE5ST =6 R4=000

[B16S5R=CB&=0A0

IB170E=4

» D = W Do I

(B1908=4 8 |
[B1909=481=00
R191 Q=i

B1659=4RG=000
Bl1&60-5 84000
Bl1éd461=4B=000
F1aa1-4R4=-000
Plda?=484=000
RI&asI=LAG=NALD
ATAEL=4RL =000
B1665=LAL=0

Al ahh=i B L =000
AT&ET =G B& =00
81 6ER=LEL-
A166F=LE
B14T0=4
R 6T =6
Bl 67T =5
B167F3=4 i
BIT01=5L81-000
R1ITO1=42
BY17 02=T55
q_e‘; ?I-:II'E-_‘ =5

B

k]
=a
s

- T = -

1
]
Lo R}

o e B
i S

[

s s R e i
Fe
1
o

o
nop-
I

X
1

]
-
=

BT ek B
| 7] 2=4B1=008

713481~

-]
I

Ar 2
I —

- S e =
- -] 1

I
1715

1}
<R

F- R
—

| = 81 =

s -l 1l 1]
B e Mo il
=
b M) -
L}
=
= ¥
L B

N
s Pl —b 3 O oD 2DF
o .
]
]
L= e s |
-

A
= B R T - R B - R

il
"
]
= =
= O O

01=431=

B1902=481=0
BI1I903=4E81=0
A1703=-552=10
B1904=4R1=0
B1905S=%B0=0
'.|‘|!}|{_l.'|_r..='|1_:._

- e R e R ]
[z R e R }

—
I

-1

]
Lo ]

X
i
-

R191#=4
A9 3=4

o

i s - -
& - -

F1h=4

B1915=4

!
B1916=4R1-000
RZ001=-L481=000
REZODZ=LBT1=000
B2O00L=481=-040
B2OD5=481=-0AR
R200&=LBT1=0AD
B2007=481=000
B200R=5481-0n0L
B2010=4 o A0
R2017=481=000

B2 T=4
R2014=L
B8 =4
R2025=4 (
R2030=481-000
RZ037=481=000
A2 101=4R1=08R0
92103=431=008
A2 105=481-000

& A

L REL
1= AD
T = AL

5 shatal

iy Oy O O O 0 00 D3

BRE21046=L2T=0A0

- i
-

-8

i ik _h bk b b '] - '] ] S R R
M A P P P P Mg P P SO 00 D0 T M

O |
h Ok O DR O Ok P

T =T

A Il

o 1

I~ P P = R = B

-

P Mg ™D I

2

s oy
& :
&y 3 P
& T
L5 15
1c. 3 -
2 £
& %
5 &
& L
5 -]
o T
& o hl
& Gl
& &3
i L
A 20
] iA
) 14
) %
. g
& 17
A [+]
& !
& 23
£
iy 51
5 28
5 &0
5 Ik
5 L6
[ =]
- o i |
5 L5
o] L i3
: e
3 1
y - o
1 A
= LA,
T o
H b
; A

<k P —h ok P P ] L L
i

b Lap Ladi b el b =5 —k
3

1

g b
) -
. 1
] 11
[ I c
1 36
. -
1 Il
3 ;-
1 & [
= >3
R Ly
5__ T

0B 5 o fm
LN |
L

0 3= 05 X Do
i

o T 0 LE N
N

-
"




MNUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5l

R B - . o o
- 7 Frage Henm = Parr Mo Page Item R Parr Me Page~ Ilem
&t & ] i 85 Me ey i B e 28 W WA Mo

FZ10R=4LET=N0D 14 7 17 (R3311=-704L-000 21 12 T Ca=303M000-00 16 A 3N
(RZ109=LB1=N00=8 14 7 14 [B331Z=n12=000 21 12 1%  [C@=30%rgnp-00 14 g 61
BZ110=L81=0n00=4 14 7 13 [B3317=-F0&=-000 21 12 k) Ce=505n0N0=00 14 R 17
RE111=481=-000-4 14 7 16 |B3L12-415=-000 & 3 20
R21Y2=4LA1=0AD 14 7 i BRLR-F27-000 2 14 g1 THRUST COLLAR ASAatLAS—
B2115=481=040 14 Fij 2 533‘1¢'¢15—“Uﬂ & 3 = CS=0P20210-5u el A am
22117=-LEY=0AD 14 7 2 BIL14=415=000=4 4 3 1721 |08-g79061R=TH 15 1q 11
B2119=LAt=0AD 14 7 13 [B3415-4RA1-N00 & 3 . CS=g791019=5H 19 1 11
BZ120=LRT1=0A0 14 7 31 R3S 16=415=N00 & 3 3 C5=111121A=5H i T e
|n2122=LB1=000 14 7 6 (RILT1A=4T15=N00=A & L 171 |C5=111121A=5H 16 ] 2R
RZ123=&RT =100 14 7 37 |B3S16=502-N00 & 3 30 C5=14T7121A=5H 10 5 L ¥
RZ124=4B1=000 14 7 2~ (B3 16-552-000 24 14 33 CE=14T121E=5H A P4 &
AZ2125=4R1=0A0 14 7 T RIL19=127 =000 20 11 2L
RZ126=LB1=0A0 14 7 ;O {AIL19-SS2-0A0 20 1 23 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "0 MEB& D
BEPO1=LR1=000-A 18 L. L  |RBL20=552-nabD=4 20 11 z D1204=555-a40 4 2 hdy
R2P0S=L81=-000 14 0 £ |A3420-552-000 20 1 R |D1204=555=R010 i 2 45
|RZ203=4B1=000 18 q &0 iH34ET-95?~ﬁAﬂ 20 11 Al D1230=-555=R00 i 7 LT
|RZ210=LRT=DAD 1A 9 Lo |A3&ZT1=555=000 £ 13 21 D1231=555=R00 & 4 (]
(RZZ11=4R1=000 18 9 7 |AIL2L=557=-000 20 11 17 p1237=-55%5=-000 L g 50
[B2217=4R1=0N00 15 g &1 0 |RI&25=557-000 £ 11 17 P3110=431=C00 1R a r
{RZZ1%=4R1-000 18 o & AIL2A=SS5 20010 20 11 11 PE111-4A1-CAD g 1 13
(22 14=481=000 18 9 gax  RILFT=127-000 I 11 L B3130=-LAT1-CAD 18 g 2n
[A2215=481=000 18 g &7 |BILZ29=R52-000=k FO 11 20 D3133=481=CO0 18 o 2
RZZ14=LR1 =000 18 9 6> |AIL30=552=DA0 0011 7%  [D3134=4R1-CO0 18 a 27
[m2217=LE1=000 18 9 (4 B34V 1=552=000=a 20 11 Ah D3136=LAT=CA0 18 ] 16
|RZ21E=LE1=N00 17 ] £% |A3431=SE1=000 L3 3 e DI30P=555=R]0 21 12 25
{B2220=LRi=tA0 18 L= af (A5 01=4RT=000 12 10 16 (033 0A=555=RO0 21 12 5
RE22ES=5B1=000 18 9 a7 [(RIS0Z=127«000 te 10 21 |D3535-555-RQ0 1% 10 -
| B2224=481=000 f 3 gn  |B3I503=-122=-000 19 10 12 |[DB113=555-RQ0 2e 14 6™
|R2301=4B1=0A0 14 B T BYESD4=155=000 Te 10 17 DAY 1L=S5=ROE &l 1& LE
[B2302-481-000 16 g 346 (93507-LE1-000 19 10 ¢
|62303-4E1-040 O Ly |BI51M=122-000 ¢ 10 26 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M" TEEL M
|B2304~LET=NAD 16 & L& |B3512-122-000 te 10 27 Imag=11532000 21 12 20
[B230SwsEt=NAD 1% & 47 [A3513=484-000 1% 1 T [MAS=06NDOGAD 24 14 I
(B2306=N19=000 1R 9 7 |H3521=LE1=000 18 10 36 uAs=0en010AD 24 14 1
|R2306=4R1=000 16 A G |R3IS2E-S52-0A0 1% 10 1 leas-ggnpi1gRy 74 14 <
|82307=481=000 165 A 47  [R3527=£15-000 19 19 27 MAS=0gnOZOND 24 14 a
I BZIQR-LET=NAD 14 A sz |B3529-726-000 % 0 2 |MAS=panRTO0D 264 14 "
B2INS=4E1=0AD 14 & p |B3530=555-000 1% 10 G T B P T 2e 14 1&
R2310-LE1=000 1% A 55 |R353L=n1Z2-000 2 1 13 |mAs=penpsand 24 14 13
|B2311-4B1=-000-4 14 8 51 (R3534-155-000 1% 10 5 |MAS=04M0AQND 24 14 21
|R2312-019-800 17 @ 4 |B3538=-112=-000 1910 30 uag-pggnaTong 24 14 26
|B2314-019-000 18 9 7 |B3545-127-000 To 18 ¢f luas-pgnodong 26 14 e
(BZ&5T=771-000 19 10 33 (RI550-487-000 1% 10 1% |was=g&na%ono 26 14 7
R3101=LR1-000 * 18 9 1n [B3551-481-000 19 10 10 luas-pgn110np 24 14 10
R3I101=581 =000 1% 9 s |B3552-4R1-000 1% 10 P75 luag-pen12gan 24 14 15
|B3102-481-0A0 1% 8 34 (B3553-4E1-n0D 19 10 37 |MAS=pen 13000 24 14 7
R3102-481 =000 18 9 g |[R3SS&-4B1-n00 1% 10 35 |mas-peni1aong 24 14 37
|E310%=cR1=0AD 1% @ 1 |B%103=332=0A0 L 26 luag-pgn15040 26 14 30
{R3103-681-000 18 9 n |RE125-7E0-00F 24 14 77 |uas-nen16080 26 14 17
|R1104=-481=000 13 & |[BB131-n19-n00 24 14 T MAS=D&N170D0 26 14 10
|RI104=-481-000 18 © 15 |BEI33-NT9-000 ch 14 TR Juag-pgn1A0N0 74 14 &
lB3106=300-000 1R % n [BB151-771-0AD 24 14 63 luag-0s100040 2e 14 3
|B3106=481-000 12 9 3 |BB151-771-000 24 14 4 Jups-05101080 24 14 Lx
83107 =704=000 12 9 40 |BBISZ2-771-np0 26 14 8% |Mas=0s101000 24 14 57
lB3115-481-000 14 9 76 |FE153-771-100 24 14 66 lmAg-04102000 24 14 53
|83116=081=000 L 27 |BE217=4E1=0AD 20 11 ' mas-psr01000 74 14 44
'B2417-421-000 18 P 2r |REZ17=4B1=n00 en 11 oy MAS=0410L080 2& 14 55
l83119=771=000 18 9 > |BE219=1253-000 20 11 & IMAS=g&10EA00 24 14 A
IR33Z20=125~N00 iR Q &L BEZ19=4E1=nA0 20 11 3 lMAS—051a7 00D 26 14 &t
B3I120=4A1=000 18 q > |IBEZ2A=12%=01010 2N 11 £t i"l’l'i-l'_'l-lﬁ"ﬂlﬁfll"lﬂ 24 14 L
BI12T=4B1=000 18 3 7 |RBZ30=£84-0AK0 22 13 1" waAS=pat109000 24 14 A
IR%122=4R1-000 18 9 L& IREPZO=555=000 2 13 11 jeas=gat1a0no 24 14 &b
BR12A=012=000 18 9 e |RE231-NIE-000 22 13 17
(B3126=-252-000 18 9 ¢ |RB23?=-LR4-000 22 13 12 NEEDLE it
BI120=-012=a00 13 o 51 BEZIZ=N55=000 22 13 14 MC=ZEgnanT=50 & 2 7
A3135-481-080 12 9 14 |BB235=N3R=000 22 13 17 MTy=790R1100 s 2 1
[A%135=LR1=-000 18 9 1% [B9135=123%-080 25  15= & 1
|BZ148-123=000 ? 1 TR ) NUT + b
BITQ1=4RT-NA0 21 12 1 OIL WICK R NH=6046N000=5N 21 12 14
(A3301=4R1=DE0 21 12 7 lca=-200n000=00 14 8 =0 NH=§05Nn000=5C 21 12 1n
A3301=TOL=NO0-A 21 17 f |Ca-2020000=00 4 2 24 |NH=gQBNTZ21=5E Z& 14 i
lB3303=704-000 21 17 21 |[t@=2020000=00 10 5 A |WM=5140511=5F 21 12 3
RIT0L=TOL=000=-A 21 12 ~ leg=2020000=00 10 5 15 NE=ZBZnES0=5A & 3 16
REZQS=N12-000 21 12 16 [CR-2020000-00 14 7 T |N5=4110310-5P 8 & 49
AT105-T0L=000 21 17 = CO-2020000=00 14 ¥ T HE=&110310=5F 18 4 1=
ATRO?=-TG4-000 21 12 & |CQ=25%20000-00 10 2 €% |NS=§110310-5P L Ehid
BIT05=481=N00 21 17 11 |Ca=-3030000=00 10 5 21 INS=6110L20-5P & 4 29
RII11=N12=000 21 17 20 |CQ-303n000-00 12 8 37 IN§-§11n420-5P e & 18

27




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART =

Part Ma a | i Hif Part Mo Fagls Lem Pa La o ten H
=58 [ =] Mo - W WE Mo e £] ng
N5=8120310=5P 14 7 23 |55-606N220-5P 2 1 31 |55=T110910=TP 1 5 &
H5=§120310=5P 14 r 3% S55=80A03G0=5%P 2 1 &3 55=711111g~TPF : T .
NS=6123BR1=-5E 21 12 10 [55=606N340=5P 2 1 7 jSE=T11111g-TH 10 53 16
NE=61504T0=5P 24 47 |S5=60EN32Q=5P 2 1 R |S5-7111110-TP 14 7 11
NS=615N430~5R 2o 11 156 |[55-60Bn320-5P 2 1 47 |55=711111g=TP 14 7 20
H5=6/15N430=-5R 20 11 10 |BS=4080320=5P 12 & & 55=7111110=TP 14 ; L3
N$=6160520=5P 24 14 52 [55=6080370-5P 11 9 51 [35=7111110=-TP ch 14 31
N5=6160520=5P 26 14 g7 |55-4080312p0-5P 18 9 54 35=7T1111&Q=5PF 2 1 L
INS=6620310-5P & 3 35 (S5-608n&1p-5P 2 1 57 |33-1111120-5F 2 18
[N5-64620319-5P 12 & 25 [S5=&QEnL1Q=5P 18 9 51 ($5=7111120=5P a4 27
[N$=6620340=5P 24 14 gn (55=6080710-5P 24 14 17 |85-7111120-5P 12 & E
INS=66B0410=5P M5 33 [S5=6081210=-5P 18 9 64  |55=7111120-5P 12 & 24
5 55-6081210=5P 19 10 19 |55-7111129=5P 24 14 2
PIN B o ES=4090630=5P 2 1 14 CE=F111310=TPE 16 ] L5
[P5=020N0102=KH 18 g = (55-60%0&670-TP 4 2 11 55=7111419=5P 13 Y 30
i 55=46090470=-TP & 2 20 [35=7111470=TP 10 5 19
| SNAP RING ik AR 5$-4091210-TP 5 32 1. |55=T11141p=TF 13 & 51
[RE-0500000-K0 & 3 1y [$5-609212p-5P 16 8 16 55-T111419=TF 12 4 29
IRE-0500000-K0 24 14 3 [55=6110420=TP 12 9 13 153-7111819-5P - 32
RE-0&600000-K0 & 3 5 |[5S5=6110420=TP 18 9 33 (S3-7112620-5P 18 9 29
RE-Q&00000=KD 18 9 29  [55=6110T710-5P 18 9 21 §§-7T11311p-5P 1% 10 23
RE-0900000-KD 35 14 52 |55-612n930-5P & iy ?=1|33%=7120%10=-5P & 3 A
| 53_5121{:,5|3_5|:| o & 2 55-?1'_-:.-‘.';.;,:;-—§E 22 13 14
| RUBBER RING 0y = 55=5121210=5P a4 10 |35=7151120-5P o2 &1
RO-0291801-00 & 2 26-2|55=6121210~5P a4 53 =iiRwr 620730=5E . 23
RO-0371801-00 6 3 26 |55=6121220=TF 16 7 30| Je= A 52 0= TR I 3

. RO-Q371801-00 18 9 18 |$5=6121229=TP 14 7 2 |33=80%0410=5E w10 12
?-{D_'u&:.?”n-_nﬁl & 2 T4 55-{1‘21?3::‘1-:' 14 7 &L 55'-.':-“5']‘-’-.(-1..‘- 4] s s
RO-0611801-00 B 4 2?2 |$5=6121220=TF 16 8 s |35-81104T0-5P - X
RO=0611801=00 12 & 19 |35=6121220=TF 16 @ g3 [35-811n410-TP b 3 Ead
RO-0&91801-00 g & S5 [55-612122g-TP 14 8 s9 |35-8110410-TP £ . 5 ?
RO-0691801-00 12 & 22  |55=4121610=TP 19 5 3> |85-B110410-TP 16 8 10
RO-Q742401-00 I i |85-6121850=TP 8 & 46 |35-8110519-5P B 4 ]
RO-1952401-00 19 10 9 |55-§121859=TP 19 5 g [FF-8110a20-TR - GbW- -1 2
RO-2943101-00 ‘. 2 L6 |SS=415n&1p=SP 2 & 48=1 |55-B110750-5P Bk e

55=6150T750=5N 20 11 & 55=B110750-5P 24 L 35
HINGE SCREW FESE §5-6152212-5F 14 7 15 [3EmR150-10maER 2 i) 7
50=0450701=TP 14 7 10 |s5=6152212=5P 16 8 z - |35=B150310~SE o 3
SD=p&Qn322=50 & 3 T4=1/55-6421220-5P 10 5 27 [55-8150310=-5P b 2 ?
S0=0600401=5D & 3 54 SE-A660610=TP 14 8 33 |§5-8150310-5pP 6 3 n
S0-06302T75-5P & 3 18 |55=-4661110-5P ! & 14 55=B150710=5P 4 2
S0=0630301=5P & 3 17 55=4741010=5P 20 11 5 |55-815n710-5P g8 4
SD=0640231=5P 22 13 2 |s5=7080510=-5F & 2 5 |55-8150710-5P B4 2
Lh=0aLNT22=TP 12 & Fé ES=VO9NL10=5P 2 1 53 L5=B15n710=5P :' 4 L
SD=g64032%5=TP 26 14 S8  55-7090520=TP 12 & 12 |55=8150710=5P 8 54
S0=0790511=5F B Ly 51 SE=Tpn329=TP 14 f | 55=R15nT710=5P i, 5 x
50=0791051=5P 26 14 IR BE=Ta9nS2n=TE 16 ] 7 55=8150710=5P *% 5 5K
SD=0920321=5P 26 14 S6  55=709n520=TP 16 8 56 |55-8150710-5P > & %1
S0=1020701=5P 10 5 37 |§5=-Tp9nT1g-5P 26 14 15  |55-8150710-5P 14 7 17

SS=TO9n7T10=5F 24 14 17 55=8150T10=5P 14 ¥ ea
SCREW 3 55=7090910=-TP 14 8 12 |55-8150710=5P 1% 7 38
EK=3482500=5C 22 13 2 55=To%n910=TP 16 a S S5=8150710-5P 14 ] e
SK=34LBP500-5C 26 14 4R [55=T7091119=TP & 3 6 |55-8150710-5P 14 8 27

' 1EM=6041410=5¢C 21 12 13 |55=7110510=5P 2 1 % |55=8150710=5P 16 8 43
iSH"f}E'E:?U:"Ec 21 17 i EE=T110510=5P 2 1 25 |155=B15n710=5P 2 & 1& 14
lEM=9050813-5E 59 13 ss  |§5=7110510=5P 2 1 30 I55=8150710=TF 14 7 .
SM=9061080~-5E 21 12 26 (35=7110510=-5P 2 1 32  |53=815n710=5P 16 8
SM=9061203=5E 24 14 74 |S8=7110510=5P 2 1 35 |S5=815n710=TP 16 R
SM=90R2023=5E 3L 14 A0 55=7110310=5F il 1 41 55=8151155-5P & ) 1L
CO=1110401=M7 19 10 = 55=7110310-5F il 1 55 55=8151150=5P & 3 &
_5':"115"51'&31"“2 15 8 4 SS=T110510=5P 18 3 45 §5=-815115p=5P & L 51
[cs=13gA5I0=5p 10 g 11 ES=711051p=5P 18 @ &5 L5=B1511Sp=5P & L o1
[Es=10E0510=5P 14 7 26 55=T110510=5F 22 13 13 5$5=-815115p0=5F & L 38
55=1110640=TP A& LA |55-7110510-5P 22 13 20 55-8151150=5P B4 7
55=1110710-5P 12 9 &7 (35-711n710-5P g2 & 10 [$5-8151150-5P 10 5
[55=208N810=-5P 14 7 % [55=T110710=5P 12 & 10 |55=8151550=5P §ie 53
|$5=20%n710=-5P 10 5 57 |55=T7110710=5P 18 9 11 [55=81520Q80~5R 20 11 18
85-211n920~=-TP 2 1 g3 |55=T110710=5P 18 ] 25 55=8153010=5R 20 11 7
58211193 3=5P B L T |55=7110710=5P 19 10 & S5=8420410=5F 10 5
§5=312n540=-5P 26 14 20 [55=7110710=5P 19 10 1, |55-B660610=TP 6 5 -
S5=-40BNEPO-TP 12 & 15 |§5=T711n710=5P 24 14 27 55-8B660810=TP & g 43
§5=5p6nT1g=-50 24 14 ? |§5=7110710=5F 24 14 2o [33-8660810-TP 6 3 S8
55=5060310-5F 25 15= 3 ?O|85=7110710=5P 24 14 54 35=8600810=TP & 3 24
!55‘5ﬂ¢“31ﬂ-5* 25 15= 3 & [55=7110910=5P B & 21 |55-B&4&NE1Q=TP 8 & z
[$5=511n&10~5P 12 6 T [55=7110910=5p & 4 30 |S5=B460B1p-TP ta 3 ol
S5=-6060210=5P 2 1 61  |55=711091p=5P 1% 10 31 55=BA60810=-TP 16 8 21
|55=6060210=5P 2 1 &7  |55-7110910-5P 22 13 15 |33=8660810~TP 164 B 2
[55=6046N210=5P 2 1 &8  |55=7110910=5P 24 14 40 |53-8660810=-TP 16 & 5t

e _

28




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
| Frart No Frage ltem Ret Part Mo Page Item et Pari Mo Fage Item Hat
| L8 A g M % R TEB Mo & E [ 1= M
ES5=R&an?To=-TP B & 5T
55=B481950=5F & 7 %%
[$5-915MBE0=5P 240 14 50
(55=9151220=5R 20 11 14
|55=8151440=CP 2 1 26
[$5-9151540~5R 20 11 1%
15=9151430=CP a & 41
;ss-¢1a?¢1u+su 20 11 in
$5=-9861120-CP 20 11 F s

FLUG ab o Ep
TA=0R0NT0&=RD F 1 11
TA=1pSnSns=Ra 7 1 19
TA=1p5a506=R 14 ] 17
TA=125nbn6=RO 2 1 &
TA=12507V05=R) F 1 10 |
TA=2101002=R0D Z 1 17 |
TA=2351004=-RD ? 1 20
TA=23%1004=RnN ) 1 21
WASHER i _
WE=0330500=0E & 14 11 |
WP=0317102&=50 18 B 57 |
WP=03171024=50 1% 9 54|
WE=0450000=5D 12 10 24
WP=0480B854=5P 2 1 %3
WP=0LANES&=5P 10 5 v
WP=04LANES&=5P 12 & L |
WP=048NE56-5P 12 6 11
WP=D480B54=5P 24 14 24 |
WP=04B0B54=5P 24 14 41
WP=0501014=5C 22 i3 23 |
WP=050101&=5C 26 14 47 |
WE=05010156=5D 16 7 24 |
WP=0501015=50D 22 1% 21
WE=0520656=5A 21 12 2y
WP=-05408&40~5E 21 12 17 |
WR=0&21074<5D 8 & 42
WP=D&21016=5D Bk 63
WP=0&21014=5D 12 & g
WP=0g21014=5D 22 13 17|
WRP=0&T1015=5EF 24 14 Té
WP=0AT71&02=5E 2& 14 70
WP=1702&00=-50 21 12 5
Hs=0521010=KN 21 12 1R
W5=0521010=KN 21 12 23
IWS=0/21210=KR 24 14 75
IWS=0B&1L10=KR 24 14 71
{WS=1441202=KR 21 12 27
WZ=0641510=KP 22 1% 7

- 29

—r—

TIT Y




